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Executive committee 
 
 

 

Gary Farmer  
Chair  
President  
Heritage Title Company of Austin  
512.505.5000 | gfarmer@heritage-title.com  
Caroline Mizell 
512.505.5040 | cmizell@heritage-title.com  
 

 

Casey Dobson  
Vice Chair  
Partner  
Scott, Douglass & McConnico  
512.495.6300 | cdobson@scottdoug.com  
Jan Fulton 
512.495.6300 | jfulton@scottdoug.com 
 

 

Kerry Hall  
Immediate Past Chair 
President & Secretary  
Interim President & CEO 
Austin Chamber 
khall@austinchamber.com   
 

 

James Dyess  
Treasurer  
CEO  
Horizon Bank  
512.637.5730 | james.dyess@horizonbanktexas.com  
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Matthew Dow  
General Counsel/Assistant Secretary  
Partner  
Jackson Walker LLP  
512.236.2230 | mdow@jw.com 
Kristine Porter 
512.236.2070 | kporter@jw.com 
 

 
Terms expiring December 31, 2023  
 

 

Dr. Norman Chenven  
Founding CEO  
Austin Regional Clinic  
Kerry Rosker  
512.231.5544 | krosker@austinregionalclinic.com  
 

 

Elizabeth Christian  
Founder & CEO  
Elizabeth Christian Public Relations  
512.472.9599 | echristian@echristianpr.com   
Rita Rear  
512.472.9599 | rrear@echristianpr.com   
 

 

Andy Davis  
CEO  
Ascension Texas  
andy.davis@ascension.org  
Cindy Butler-Sieberg  
512.324.1861 | clbutler-sieberg@ascension.org 
 

 

Casey Dobson  
Partner  
Scott, Douglass & McConnico  
512.495.6300 | cdobson@scottdoug.com 
Jan Fulton 
512.495.6300 | jfulton@scottdoug.com 
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Gary Farmer  
President  
Heritage Title Company of Austin  
512.505.5000 | gfarmer@heritage-title.com 
Caroline Mizell 
512.505.5040 | cmizell@heritage-title.com  
 

 

Chuck Lipscomb  
Sr. Vice President – Regional Director of Client Solutions  
JE Dunn Construction  
512.687.6117 | chuck.lipscomb@jedunn.com 
 

 

Dana Harris  
Director of Government Relations  
Samsung Austin Semiconductor  
478.451.7001 | d.harris@samsung.com 
Erika Puente | erika.puente@samsung.com 
 

 

Richard Ridings  
Senior Vice President  
HNTB Corporation  
512.477.5590 | rridings@hntb.com 
Cindy Garcia 
512.691.2240 | cygarcia@hntb.com 
 

 

Todd Wallace  
Senior Managing Director  
JLL  
512.368.7021 | todd.wallace@am.jll.com 
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Pete Winstead  
Founding Shareholder  
Winstead PC  
512.370.2801 | pwinstead@winstead.com 
Karen Stone 
512.370.2920 | kstone@winstead.com 
 

 
 

Terms expiring December 31, 2024 
 
 

 

Andy Brock  
Managing Director  
J.P. Morgan Private Bank  
512.479.2283 | andrew.j.brock@jpmorgan.com  
Marissa Madro | marissa.madro@jpmorgan.com 
 

 

Tim Crowley  
Regional President – Austin Region Frost  
512.473.4933 | tcrowley@frostbank.com 
Susan Steedley 
512.473.4913 | ssteedley@frostbank.com 

 

Matthew Dow  
Partner  
Jackson Walker LLP  
512.236.2230 | mdow@jw.com 
Kristine Porter 
512.236.2070 | kporter@jw.com 
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Laura Gottesman  
Owner/Broker  
Gottesman Residential Real Estate  
512.657.4966 | laura@gottesmanresidential.com 
 

 

Tim Hendricks  
Senior Vice President  
Cousins Properties Incorporated  
512.477.3434 | thendricks@cousins.com 
Meagan Anderson 
512.477.3434 | manderson@cousins.com 
 

 

Eric Marcella  
Principal  
Zydeco Development  
512.479.7850 | emarcella@zydecodevelopment.com 
 

 

Buck Cody  
Managing Principal  
Endeavor Real Estate Group  
512.682.5500 | bcody@endeavor-re.com 
 

 
 

Terms expiring December 31, 2025 
 

 

C. Brian Cassidy  
Partner  
Locke Lord LLP  
512.305.4855│cbcassidy@lockelord.com  
Diana Bauer  
diana.bauer@lockelord.com  
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James Dyess  
CEO  
Horizon Bank  
512.637.5730 | james.dyess@horizonbanktexas.com  
 

 

Dillan Knudson  
Regional President  
PNC Bank  
512.656.7334 | dillan.knudson@pnc.com 

 

Jody Rudman  
Office Managing Partner  
Husch Blackwell, LLP  
512.703.5716 | jody.rudman@huschblackwell.com 
 

 

Seth Johnston  
Senior Vice President  
Lincoln Property Company  
512.322.3216 | sjohnston@lpc.com 
 

 

David Knoll  
Vice President of Real Estate Development  
Ryan Companies US, Inc.  
512.493.5908 | david.knoll@ryancompanies.com 
Reina Miramontes-Johnson 
reina.miramontes-johnson@ryancompanies.com  
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Bart Matheney  
Principal  
AQUILA Commercial  
512.684.3808 | matheney@aquilacommercial.com  
Angela McGrady 
512.684.3834 | mcgrady@aquilacommercial.com 
 

 

Bill Redd  
Executive Vice President & Senior Managing Director  
Brandywine Realty Trust  
512.872.7182 | bill.redd@bdnreit.com 
Regina Jimenez 
804.521.1879 | regina.jimenez@bdnreit.com 
 

 
 

Ex-officio directors 
 

 

Ali Khataw  
GACC Chair  
President & CEO  
Encotech Engineering Consultants, Inc.  
512.758.7524 | ali.khataw@eec-tx.com  
Lorena Tirado  
512.758.7508 | lorena.tirado@eec-tx.com 
 

 

Fred Heldenfels  
GACC Immediate Past Chair  
President & CEO  
Heldenfels Enterprises, Inc.  
512.396.2376 | fred.heldenfels@heldenfels.com   
Maria East 
512.396.2376 x104 | maria.east@heldenfels.com    
 

 
 

mailto:matheney@aquilacommercial.com
mailto:mcgrady@aquilacommercial.com
mailto:bill.redd@bdnreit.com
mailto:regina.jimenez@bdnreit.com
mailto:ali.khataw@eec-tx.com
mailto:lorena.tirado@eec-tx.com
mailto:fred.heldenfels@heldenfels.com
mailto:maria.east@heldenfels.com

	Executive committee
	Terms expiring December 31, 2023
	Terms expiring December 31, 2024
	Terms expiring December 31, 2025
	Ex-officio directors

